Sauk Valley Community College March 17, 2025

Agenda Item 3.1.1

Topic: Acknowledgement – Phyllis C. Barnes

Mission: Sauk Valley Community College is dedicated to teaching and

scholarship while engaging the community in lifelong learning, public

service, and economic development.

Presented By: Dr. David Hellmich

Presentation:

Sauk Valley Community College remembers Phyllis C. Barnes who passed away on March 5 at the age of 99. Phyllis had been part-time clerical support for Sauk's Community Services from November of 1978 to July of 1988. She was well known in the Sauk Valley for her volunteerism, including at the Leydig Center in Dixon, and for crafting over 400 quilts that she donated to homeless shelters.